

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)  
NO. 9377 of 2025**

=====

**MAJARKHAN RASIDKHAN PATHAN**  
Versus  
**STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:

MR. SOEB R. BHOHARIA(2205) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
VALIMOHAMMED PATHAN(6383) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**

**Date : 27/07/2026**

**ORDER**

Learned advocate for the petitioner to join Finance Company as a party respondent. Stand over to 24.8.2026.

Manshi

**(M. R. MENGDEY,J)**