

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL) NO.
9377 of 2025**

=====

MAJARKHAN RASIDKHAN PATHAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. SOEB R. BHOHARIA(2205) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

VALIMOHAMMED PATHAN(6383) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR HARDIK SONI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 24/08/2026

ORDER

This Court, vide order dated 27.07.2026, had directed the petitioner to join the Finance Company however no amendment to the said effect appears to have been carried out. The necessary amendment shall be carried out within a period of one week from today failing which the matter shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without reference to the Court.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI